

SHIRE OF KENT SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGES Year Ended 30 June 2018

GENERAL PURPOSE FUNDING

Rates

Administration Fee - Rates Instalments (Per Notice Excluding first notice) Account/Rates Enquiry Fee Reissue of Rate Notice

ADMINISTRATION

Photocopies

A4 shire paper (single sided) A4 shire paper (double sided) A3 shire paper (single sided) A3 shire paper (double sided)

A4 own paper (single sided) A4 own paper (double sided) A3 own paper (single sided) A3 own paper (double sided)

Colour Printing

A4 shire paper (single sided) A4 shire paper (double sided) A3 shire paper (single sided) A3 shire paper (double sided)

A4 own paper (single sided) A4 own paper (double sided) A3 own paper (single sided) A3 own paper (double sided)

Laminating

A3 Sheet A4 Sheet A5 Sheet

Facsimile

Facsimile Received per fax Facsimile Out per fax

Copy of Electoral Roll

Copy of Council Minutes (printed Copy)

Per annum Per copy

Copy of Council Agenda (Printed Copy)

Per annum Per copy

Secretarial Fees

Scanning, emailing, prepartion of documents etc Minimum fee - \$22.50

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
N	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
IN .	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
N	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
N	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
γ	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40
Υ	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Y	\$0.65 \$0.95	\$0.65 \$0.95	\$0.65 \$0.95
Υ	\$0.30	\$0.30	\$0.30
Y	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40
Υ	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
Y	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55
Y	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
Υ	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$0.60
Y	\$0.75 \$1.10	\$0.75 \$1.10	\$0.75 \$1.10
		40.00	40.20
Y	\$0.30 \$0.40	\$0.30 \$0.40	\$0.30 \$0.40
Y	\$0.45	\$0.45	\$0.45
Υ	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$0.55
Υ	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$6.60
Υ	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85
Υ	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85
Y	\$3.30	\$3.30	\$3.30
Υ	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Υ	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$27.50
Υ	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Υ	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Υ	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Y	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
	45 per hour	\$45 per hour	\$45 per hou
Υ			



Year Ended 30 June 2018

ADMINISTRATION (Continued)

General

Sale of History Books Internet Usage Per Hour

LAW ORDER & PUBLIC SAFETY

Fire Maps

Sale of Shire Map and List (Each)
Sale of Shire Map and List (laminated Each))

Dog Control

Dog wandering at large Unlicensed dogs Not wearing a collar Pound fees Pound Sustenance Fee

Failure to provide means to confine

Dog Registration Fees

Sterilised dog or bitch
Unsterilised dog or bitch
Sterilised dog or bitch 3 years
Unsterilised dog or bitch 3 years
Sterilised dog or bitch - Lifetime
Unsterilised dog or bitch - Lifetime
Sterilised dog or bitch used for droving or tendering stock
Unsterilised dog or bitch used for droving or tendering stock
Unsterilised dog or bitch used for droving or tendering stock
Dogs owned by eligible pensioners
Working Dog 25% of the full registration

Cat Control

Unregistered Cat Failure to Wear Tags Failure to Microchip Failure to Sterilise

Cat Registration Fees

Registration - 1 Year Registration - 3 Year Registration Lifetime 50% of registration fee payable for eligible pensioners

HEALTH

Itinerant Vendor of Food

Septic Tank Installation -

Application Fee Assessment Final Site Inspection Additional Major Fixtures Re-inspection

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Y	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$16.50
Y	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50
Υ	\$18.70	\$18.70	\$18.70
Y	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$39.00
N	200.00	200.00	200.00
N	200.00	200.00	200.00
N	200.00	200.00	200.00
N	50.00	50.00	50.00
N	15.00	15.00	15.00
N	200.00	200.00	200.00
N	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
N	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
N	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$42.50
N	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
N	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
N	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
N	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
N	\$10.65	\$10.65	\$10.65
N N	1/2 fee 1/4 fee	1/2 fee 1/4 fee	1/2 fee 1/4 fee
N	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
N	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
N	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
N	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
N	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
N	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$42.50
N	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
N	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
N	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
N	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
Y	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$82.50
N	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00



Year Ended 30 June 2018

HOUSING

As Per Attached

COMMUNITY AMENITIES

Household Refuse

Tipping Fee - per cubic metre - Non Residents Recyclables Car bodies Asbestos (Min Fee \$300)

Residential - Refuse
Residential - Recycling
Residential Refuse - additional bin
Residential Recycling - additional bin
Commercial - Refuse
Commercial - Recycling
Commercial Refuse - additional bin
Commercial Recycling - additional bin
Pensioner - Rubbish
New 240 Litre Wheelie Bin

Sewerage

Nyabing Residential - \$0.5460 cents in the Dollar Nyabing Commercial - \$0.5460 cents in the Dollar Nyabing Vacant Land

Pingrup Residential - \$0.6610 cents in the Dollar Pingrup Commercial - \$0.6610 cents in the Dollar Pingrup Vacant Land

Minor Fixture Charge Major Fixture Charge Additional Fixtures

Town Planning Scheme

Town Planning Scheme Amendments

Development Applications

Determination of development application (other than for extractive industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out and the estimated cost of the development is:-

- (a) not more than \$50,000
- (b) more than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000
- (c) more than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5m.
- (d) more than \$2.5m but not more than \$5.0m.
- (e) more than \$5.0m but not more than \$21.5m.

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Υ	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
N	Nil	Nil	Ni
Υ	70.00* Each	70.00* Each	70.00* Each
Y	\$110/CuM	\$110/CuM	\$110/CuN
N	\$214.00	\$217.00	\$224.00
N	\$112.00	\$114.00	\$121.00
N	\$214.00	\$217.00	\$224.00
N	\$107.00	\$114.00	\$121.00
N	\$214.00	\$217.00	\$224.00
N	\$112.00	\$114.00	\$224.00
N	\$214.00	\$217.00	\$121.00
N	\$112.00	\$114.00	\$121.00
N Y	\$107.00	\$109.00	\$113.00
N	\$335.00	\$340.00	\$349.00
N	\$750.00	\$762.00	\$775.00
N	\$230.00	\$234.00	\$240.00
N	\$335.00	\$340.00	\$349.00
N	\$750.00	\$762.00	\$775.00
N	\$230.00	\$234.00	\$240.00
N	\$228.00	\$232.00	\$238.00
N	\$750.00	\$762.00	\$775.00
N	\$93.00	\$95.00	\$97.00
N	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
-			
N	\$147.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
N	0.32% of estimated cost of the	0.32% of estimated cost of the	0.32% of estimated cost of the
N	development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$ in excess of	development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$ in excess of	development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$ in excess of
MEAN,	\$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for	\$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for	\$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for
N	every \$ in excess of \$2.5m	every \$ in excess of \$2.5m	every \$ in excess of \$2.5m
N	\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$ in excess of \$5m	\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$ in excess of \$5m	\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$ in excess of \$5m



Year Ended 30 June 2018

Development Assessment Panel (DAP) Fees

A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is - (Note: when calculating the DAP fee, the total estimated cost of development is GST inclusive)

- (a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million:
- (b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million:
- (c) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million:
- (d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$15 million:
- (e) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million:
- (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million:
- (g) \$20 million or more

Amending or cancelling DAP approval (refer regulation 17 of the Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels Regulations 2011)

COMMUNITY AMENITIES (Continued)

Development Applications (Continued)

(f) more than \$21.5m.

If the development has commenced or been carried out, an additional amount, by way of penalty, that is twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the application under items (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) or (f) above.

Extractive Industry

Extractive Industry

if commenced or been carried out, the fee plus an additional amount of twice the fee by way of penalty.

Provision for subdivision clearance

(a) not more than 5 lots per lot

(b) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots

(c) more than 195 lots

Application for home occupation

Home Occupation License - Initial Applications If home occupation has commenced an additional amount of twice the fee by way of penalty.

Home Occupation License - Renewal Fee
If application for renewal of home occupation license is
made after the approval has expired, an additional amount
of twice the renewal fee by way of penalty.

Application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or change of a non-conforming use to which a development application does not apply:If alteration, extension or change has commenced an additional amount of twice the fee by way of penalty.

Issue of zoning certificate
Reply to a Property settlement questionnaire
Issue of written planning advice

Local Government Planning Fees

Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
			\$3,609.00
			\$5,572.00
			\$6,062.00
			\$6,235.00
			\$6,408.00
			\$6,582.00
			\$6,754.00
			\$0,754.00
			\$155.00
N	\$34,196.00	\$34,196.00	\$34,196.00
N	\$739.00	\$739.00	\$739.00
		de mango es es	
N	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00
2727	\$73.00 per lot for the		
N	first 5 lots then	first 5 lots then	first 5 lots then
	\$35.00 per lot	\$35.00 per lot	\$35.00 per lot
N	\$7,393.00	\$7,393.00	\$7,393.00
N	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$222.00
N	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00
N	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$295.00
N	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00
N	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$73.00
N	at Cost +15%	at Cost +15%	at Cost +15%
N		\$295.00	\$295.00



Year Ended 30 June 2018

CEMETERY

Burial Fees

a) Internment:

Adult burial Child burial Stillborn burial (without memorial) Internment (weekends & public holidays) Grave Digging beyond 1.8m

COMMUNITY AMENITIES (Continued)

CEMETERY

Burial Fees

b) Grant of Right of Burial

Ordinary land (2.4m x 1.2m) Ordinary land (2.4m x 2.4m)

Exhumation Fee Reinternment after exhumation

Niche Wall

Cost of plaque plus \$22.00 Grant of Right Fee *
Headstone Erection Permit
Monument Permit

RECREATION & CULTURE

Hire of Hall and Pavilion

Standard hire charge with liquor - Full Day Standard hire charge with liquor - Half Day Standard hire charge without liquor - Full Day Standard hire charge without liquor - Half Day Low Impact Usage - Per Hour Chairs Trestles Metal table and chair combinations

Affiliation Fees

Pingrup Ground Improvement per year Nyabing Sports Club per year

Bookings made are allowed the next day free of charge to clean after functions, unless there is another booking on the following day in this case venues will required to be cleaned immediately after the function

Hire of Marquee - Full Day Hire of Ram Shed Pavilion (Ram Sales) / ram Sold

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Υ	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
Y	\$192.00	\$192.00	\$192.00
Υ	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$126.0
Υ	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$126.0
Υ	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.0
		e politica accord	
Υ	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.0
Υ	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.0
V	¢400.00	¢400.00	\$400.0
Y	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$400.00 \$400.00	\$400.0
			-
γ		Cost + Freight + Grant	
Υ	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.0
Υ	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.0
Υ	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.0
Υ	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.0
Υ	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$66.0
Υ	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.0
Y	\$3.00ea	\$3.00ea \$6.00ea	\$3.00e \$6.00e
Y	\$6.00ea \$15.00ea	\$15.00ea	\$15.00e
N	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
N	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
Y	\$65.00 \$7.00	\$65.00 \$7.00	\$65.0 \$7.0



Year Ended 30 June 2018

ECONOMIC SERVICES

Standpipe Water Charges (all) /KI - Scheme Fed

 From New Hi Flow Standpipes & Dams (No Scheme Feed) (Excludes Kwobrup Dam)

Caravan Park Fees - Nyabing

Per day for two people Per week for two people Per extra person per day

Pingrup

Per day for two people Per week for two people Per extra person per day Washing Machine and Dryer (each) Showers

BUILDING CONTROL

Building license

Class 1 and 10 Buildings

Uncertified Application

Certified Application

Class 2 to 9 Buildings

Uncertified Application

Certified Application

Minimum Fee in all classes

Minor Amendment to Building Licence

Second Hand Dwelling Inspection

Application For Building Approval For Unauthorised Building Work (Not less than \$90.00)

Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert - Unauthorised Work

overpandy . Similarly Sandings periodic costs of additionated Work

Division 3 - Other Applications - as defined by Regulation 31

Building Training Levy

Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Training Fund and the fees are based on 0.20% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000. The Council retains \$8.25.

Builders Services Levy

Bond - Footpath, Road, Verge & Kerb Damage
Inspection - Unauthorised Structures
Application for Occupancy - completed building
Application for temporary occupancy - Incomplete Building
Demolition License - per storey
Application to extend time during works which a permit has effect
Food premises Inspection Fee - Annual
2nd Hand Transprotable Building Bond

Swimming Pool Inspection Fee

	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Υ	\$18.00	¢18.00	\$18.00
Y	\$100.00	\$18.00 \$100.00	\$100.00
Υ	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Υ	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$22.0
Υ	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.0
Υ	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Υ	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Υ	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
N	Value of works X 0.32%	Value of works X 0.32%	Value of works X 0.32%
	Min \$92.00 Value of works X 0.19%	Min \$92.00 Value of works X 0.19%	Min \$92.00 Value of works X 0.19%
N	Min \$92.00	Min \$92.00	Min \$92.00
	Value of works X 0.32%	Value of works X 0.32%	Value of works X 0.32%
N	Min \$92.00	Min \$92.00	Min \$92.00
N	Value of works X 0.19% Min \$92.00	Value of works X 0.19% Min \$92.00	Value of works X 0.19% Min \$92.00
N	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
N	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
N			
N	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
	\$2,040.00 0.20% of the value	\$2,040.00 0.20% of the value	\$2,040.00 0.20% of the value
N			
N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over
N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50
N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50
N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00
N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00
N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00
N N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00 \$100.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00 \$100.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00 \$100.00
N N N N N	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00	0.20% of the value 0.09% of the Value over \$45,000 or Min \$40.50 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$92.00 \$92.00 \$500.00



Year Ended 30 June 2018

OTHER PROPERTY & SERVICES

Private Works, Plant Hire

Catemul - Per Litre* Culverts pipes 300mm - Per Metre Culverts pipes 375mm - Per Metre

Plant Hire Charges - Residents

Graders

Graders - Soil Conservation

Trucks (11m2)

Trucks (11m2) + Trailer

Prime Mover/Low Loader

Cat Loaders

Dozer

Rollers

Backhoe

Skidsteer

Plant Hire Charges - Non-Residents

Graders

Graders - Soil Conservation

Trucks (11m2)

Trucks (11m2) + Trailer

Prime Mover/Low Loader

Cat Loaders

Dozer

Rollers

Backhoe

Skidsteer

Equipment (No Operator) Residents

Wacker Packer

Concrete Mixer

Towed Roller

Tree planter

Steel post rammer

Equipment (No Operator) Non-Residents

Wacker Packer

Concrete Mixer

Towed Roller

Tree planter

Steel post rammer

Materials

Gravel - \$5.00/ton plus plant hire Sand - \$5.00/ton plus plant hire

Aggregate - Per cu metre (at cost + transport)

GST	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Υ	5.00	5.00	5.00
Υ	70.00	70.00	70.00
Υ	115.00	115.00	115.00
Υ	142.00	142.00	142.00
Υ	116.00	116.00	116.00
Υ	110.00	110.00	110.00
Υ	142.00	142.00	142.0
Υ	142.00	142.00	142.0
Υ	152.00	152.00	152.0
Υ	142.00	142.00	142.0
Υ	100.00	100.00	100.0
Υ	110.00	110.00	110.0
Υ	74.00	74.00	74.0
Υ	168.00	168.00	168.0
Υ	168.00	168.00	168.0
Υ	126.00	126.00	126.0
Υ	168.00	168.00	168.0
Υ	168.00	168.00	168.0
Υ	189.00	189.00	189.0
Υ	168.00	168.00	168.0
Υ	116.00	116.00	116.0
Υ	126.00	126.00	126.0
Υ	110.00	110.00	110.0
Y	68.00	68.00	68.0
Υ	68.00	68.00	68.0
Y	42.00	42.00	42.0
Y	68.00	68.00	68.0
Υ	95.00	95.00	95.00
Y	95.00	95.00	95.0
Y	63.00	63.00	63.0
Y			
Y	74.00	74.00	74.0
Υ	Min \$85.00	Min \$85.00	Min \$85.00
Y	Min \$85.00	Min \$85.00	Min \$85.00
Y	at cost	at cost	at cost